Other receivables – 18 – – 18

Total financial assets 5,795 1,730 3,825 240

Financial liabilities

Payables

Supplies and services – 1,267 – – 1,267

Other payables – 1,783 – – 1,783

Interest bearing liabilities 3.19% 8,440 8,440 – –

Total financial liabilities 11,490 8,440 – 3,050

2016
$’000

Weighted
average interest

rate %
Carrying
amount

Fixed
interest

rate

Variable
 interest

rate

Non
interest
bearing

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 0.40% 2,176 – 2,176 –

Receivables

Sale of goods and services – 1,728 1,585 – 143

Other receivables – 18 – – 18

Total financial assets 3,922 1,585 2,176 161

Financial liabilities

Payables

Supplies and services – 966 – – 966

Other payables – 1,464 – – 1,464

Interest bearing liabilities 3.34% 9,190 9,190 – –

Total financial liabilities 11,620 9,190 – 2,430

68

Fi
na

nc
ia

l s
ta

te
m

en
ts

 fo
r

th
e

Ye
ar

 E
nd

 3
0

 J
un

e
20

17
W

es
te

rn
po

rt
 W

at
er

 A
n

n
u

al
 R

ep
or

t
20

17

Financial Statements
for the Year End 30 June 2017

Interest rate risk sensitivity

 -100 basis points +100 basis points

$’000 Carrying amount Net result Equity Net result Equity

2017

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits 3,825 (38) (38) 38 38

Contractual financial assets 1,730 (17) (17) 17 17

Total impact 5,555 (55) (55) 55 55

Contractual financial liabilities

Borrowings 8,440 (84) (84) 84 84

Total impact 8,440 (84) (84) 84 84

2016

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits 2,176 (22) (22) 22 22

Contractual financial assets 1,585 (16) (16) 16 16

Total impact 3,761 (38) (38) 38 38

Contractual financial liabilities

Borrowings 9,190 (92) (92) 92 92

Total impact 9,190 (92) (92) 92 92

7.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities
Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the balance sheet but are disclosed and, if quantifiable, are measured at nominal
value. Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST receivable or payable respectively.

Contingent assets

The Corporation was not aware of any contingent assets at the time of finalisation of the financial report (2016:$0).

Contingent liabilities

Contingent liabilities are:

•	possible obligations that arise from past events, whose existence will be confirmed only by the occurrence or non-occurrence of one or more